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Standing for ACRL section office is an oppor-
tunity to become involved with important 

issues affecting academic and research librarians 
in the 21st century, gain leadership experience, 
and build ties with colleagues. It is also an op-
portunity to be of service to your ACRL section 
community, ensuring that it continues to nurture 
the development of new members and forge 
deeper connections to the profession.

ACRL section officers
Candidates for vice-chair/chair-elect, secretary, 
and members-at-large of ACRL sections are se-
lected by the nominating committee of each 
section.

If you would like to nominate someone 
or be nominated yourself, contact the chair of 
the appropriate section nominating committee 
by June 1, 2020. Terms of office will begin on 
July 1, 2021.

2021 section nominating committee 
chairs

Anthropology and Sociology: Katie Elson 
Anderson, katie.anderson@rutgers.edu 

Arts: Jennifer Matthews, matthewsj@rowan.
edu 

College Libraries: Mary Mallery, mary.mal-
lery@brooklyn.cuny.edu 

Community College and Junior College 
Libraries: Marj Atkinson, matkinson@dcccd.edu 

Digital Scholarship: Sherri Lynne Brown, 
slb4kt@virginia.edu 

Distance Learning: Natalie Haber, natalie-
haber@utc.edu 

Education and Behavioral  Sci -
ences: Jill Erin Morningstar, jmorning@
msu.edu

European Studies: Timothy Shipe, timothy-
shipe@uiowa.edu 

Instruction: Merinda Kaye Hensley, 
mhensle1@illinois.edu

Literatures in English: Nancy Marie Foas-
berg, nancy.foasberg@qc.cuny.edu   

Politics, Policy and International Rela-
tions: Jeremy Darrington, jdarring@princeton.
edu

Rare Books and Manuscripts: Petrina 
Jackson, pdjackso@syr.edu 

Science and Technology: John J. Meier, 
meier@psu.edu 

University Libraries: Kerry Creelman, 
kerry.creelman@gmail.com

Women and Gender Studies: Stacy Russo, 
russo_stacy@sac.edu 

The time to lead
ACRL seeks nominees for section offices
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